Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 8, 2008

FRANK SCHULTE

BENNETT & SCHULTE OIL COMPANY
P O BOX 329

RUSSELL KS 67665

RE: LEASE: E HABERER 1
LEGAL: 3940'FSL-4190'FEL 26-12S-15W
COUNTY: RUSSELL
API NO: 15167234320000

Dear Mr. Schulte:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the
drilling pits associated with the drilling of the E Haberer 1 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired May 12, 2008. This extension will expire March 18,
2009. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In the event
there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized

- disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time
period for filing the Closure of Surface Pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

i~

Doug Houis
Director

cc: Jonelle Rains
District # 4

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 * htp://kcc.ks.gov/



N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

MEMORANDUM

To: District 4

From: Sammy K. Flaharty \i/v

Date: November 18, 2008
Re:  Pit Extensions

The following operators have requested additional extensions of time in which to fill the
pits associated with the given lease. Please inspect the lease and let me know what your
recommendations are. Your time and work are appreciated.

Bennet & Schulte Oil Co.

E Haberer 1

3940°FSL-4190°’FEL 26-12S-15W
Russell

15167234320000

Spud 5/12/07 pit extension expired 9/30/08

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, K§ 67202-3802
(316} 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 ¢ hittp://kee ks.gov/
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-4
April 2004
Form must be Typed

CLOSURE OF SURFACE PIT

Operator Name:

Bennett & Schulte Oil Company

License Number:

6246

Operator Address: P O, Box 329 Russell, KS 67665

Contact Person:

Frank Schulte

Phone Number: ( 785 ) 483 - 2721

Permit Number (AP! No. if applicabley. 15167234320000

E. Haberer #1

Lease Name & Well No.:

Type of Pit:

D Emergency Pit D Bum Pit
[] settiing Pit Drilling Pit
[ ] workover Pit [ ] Haut-off Pit

Pit Location (QQQQ):

Sec. 26 Twp. 12 R 15 [:] East West

.3_94_9___, Feet from D North / South Line of Section

_4_'_199____ Feet from [Z] East / |:| West Line of Section
Russell

County

P —

Date of closu(éivmer in Pits Need another exte?s:;n\
P
|Z] No

-
Was an artificial liner used? D Yes

If no, how were the sides and bottom sealed to prevent downward migration of the pit contents?

Native Clay

N oYY
PR SRR A S

KANCAS CORPORATION COWLaitiIC

NOV 18 2008

Abandonment procedure of pit: GONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
The undersigned hereby certifies that he / she is Frank Schulte for Bennett & Schuite Oil Co. {Co.),

a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his /h

owlrdge and belief.

Sunscﬂba¢aa¢swom4me on this 17th _1ful dayof November

QCHUH 1E

il

Signature of Applicant or Agent

,.2008

2l R W

My Commission Expires:

\\

Notary Public

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

P



\

Message

.

Sammy Flaharty

Page 1 of 1

From: Case Morris

Sent: Monday, December 01, 2008 11:11 AM

To: Sammy Flaharty

Subject: Res pit ext.

Hi Sammy,

Guess | overlooked these. Go ahead and give them extensions. Thanks. Case.

PR

. ”I§ennet & Schulte

~ Haberer #1

26-12-15, RS Co.

Grady Bolding
Beran #6
31-17-11, BT Co.

American Warrior
Lonnon 4-25
25-20-13, BT Co.

12/1/2008

15167234320000

15009250730000

15009249580000



